March 2024

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat
1 2
MP 9am MP 8:30am
Mass 9:30am Mass 9:00am

Stations 6:30pm

9:30am St. Clare

3

5)

6

7

8

9

Mass 8:00am MP 9am Mass 7:00am MP 9am MP 9am MP 8:30am
Christian Ed: 9:15am Mass 9:30am Brkfst Bible St. 7:30am Mass 9:30am Mass 9:30am Mass 9:00am
Mass 10:00am MP 9:00am Book Study 10:00am Stations 6:30pm 9:30am Rosary
LITTLE GLASS JARS 9:30am St. Clare Holy Hour 6:30pm 10:00am SoM
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
Mass 8:00am No services No services No services No services MP 8:30am
Christian Ed: 9:15am Holy Hour 6:30pm Stations 6:30pm Mass 9:00am
Mass 10:00am 9:30am St. Clare
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
Mass 8:00am MP 9am Mass 7:00am MP 9am MP 9am MP 8:30am
Christian Ed: 9:15am Mass 9:30am Brkfst Bible St. 7:30am Mass 9:30am Mass 9:30am Mass 9:00am
Mass 10:00am MP 9:00am Book Study 10:00am Stations 6:30pm 12:30-1:30pm
FOOD COLLECTIOIN 9:30am St. Clare EP 6pm Confessions
CBS 6:30pm
24 25 26 27 28 20 30
Liturgy of the Palms & MP 9am MP 9am MP 9am Mass 6:30pm Good Friday Liturgy and | MP 8:30am
Mass 8:00am Mass 9:30am Mass 9:30am Mass 9:30am Watch at the Altar of Mass of the Pre- 9:00am Holy Sabbath
Liturgy of the Palms & Repose | Sanctified 12:00 noon Liturgy
Mass 10:00am 8:30pm—11:00 am Friday Great Vigil of Easter
8:00pm

Mass 8:00am
Procession & High Mass

10:00am




17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Th

Fr

Sa

Su

Th

Fr

Sa

Su

THE FIFTH SUNDAY IN LENT: PASSION SUNDAY Parish
Lenten Feria [St. Cyril of Jerusalem, BCD, 386]

SAINT JOSEPH, SPOUSE OF OUR LADY [Lenten Feria]
The Universal Church

Lenten Feria [St. Cuthbert, BC, 687] Society of St. Wilfrid and St. Hilda

in the Church of England

Lenten Feria

St. Theresa of Avila Ward of the Confraternity of the Blessed Sacrament

Compassion of the Blessed Virgin Mary * [Lenten Feria]
Intercession of Our Lady of Sorrows

Lenten Feria For those making their Confessions here

PALM SUNDAY Parish

MONDAY IN HOLY WEEK Acolytes

TUESDAY IN HOLY WEEK Altar Guild

WEDNESDAY IN HOLY WEEK Those keeping the Triduum here
MAUNDY THURSDAY Thanksgiving for the Priesthood

GOOD FRIDAY No Mass today

HOLY SATURDAY No Mass in a.m.; in p.m., see March 31

THE SUNDAY OF THE RESURRECTION OF

OUR LORD JESUS CHRIST: EASTER DAY
Thanksgiving for the Resurrection

* Indicates an elevated Feast

The Major Holy Days of March

SAINT JOSEPH, SPOUSE OF OUR LADY

March 19

9:30 am  Mass

HOLY WEEK
See the Holy Week and Easter Schedule

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

Fr

Sa

Su

Th

Fr

Sa

Su

Th

Fr

Sa

Calendar for March
The Month of Saint Joseph

St. David, BC, 544 * [Lenten Feria] The Church in Wales

Lenten Feria [St. Chad, BC, 672]
Recovery of health for HM King Charles and all cancer sufferers

THE THIRD SUNDAY IN LENT [St. Aclred, Abbot, 1167]
Parish

Lenten Feria
Lenten Feria March Chantry
Lenten Feria Increase in faith, hope, and charity

Lenten Feria [SS Perpetua and Felicity, MM, 202]
Those who suffer for the Faith

Lenter Feria [St. John of God, C, 1550]
Organist, Choirmaster, and Choir

Lenten Feria [St. Frances of Rome, W, 1444]
Queen of Angels Ward, Society of Mary

THE FOURTH SUNDAY IN LENT
[The Forty Martyrs of Sebaste, 320] Parish

Lenten Feria

Saint Gregory the Great, PCD, 604 * [Lenten Feria] Missionaries
Lenten Feria Sunday School

Lenten Feria The Guild of All Souls

Lenten Feria The SSC

Lenten Feria Peace in the Middle East and Ukraine



