March 2024

Sun	Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat
					MP 9am Mass 9:30am Stations 6:30pm	2 MP 8:30am Mass 9:00am 9:30am St. Clare
Mass 8:00am Christian Ed: 9:15am Mass 10:00am LITTLE GLASS JARS	4	5 MP 9am Mass 9:30am	Mass 7:00am Brkfst Bible St. 7:30am MP 9:00am 9:30am St. Clare	7 MP 9am Mass 9:30am Book Study 10:00am Holy Hour 6:30pm	MP 9am Mass 9:30am Stations 6:30pm	MP 8:30am Mass 9:00am 9:30am Rosary 10:00am SoM
10 Mass 8:00am Christian Ed: 9:15am Mass 10:00am	11	12 No services	13 No services	14 No services Holy Hour 6:30pm	15 No services Stations 6:30pm	16 MP 8:30am Mass 9:00am 9:30am St. Clare
17 Mass 8:00am Christian Ed: 9:15am Mass 10:00am FOOD COLLECTIOIN	18	MP 9am Mass 9:30am	20 Mass 7:00am Brkfst Bible St. 7:30am MP 9:00am 9:30am St. Clare	21 MP 9am Mass 9:30am Book Study 10:00am EP 6pm CBS 6:30pm	22 MP 9am Mass 9:30am Stations 6:30pm	23 MP 8:30am Mass 9:00am 12:30–1:30pm Confessions
24 Liturgy of the Palms & Mass 8:00am Liturgy of the Palms & Mass 10:00am	25 MP 9am Mass 9:30am	26 MP 9am Mass 9:30am	27 MP 9am Mass 9:30am	28 Mass 6:30pm Watch at the Altar of Repose 8:30pm–11:00 am Friday	29 Good Friday Liturgy and Mass of the Pre- Sanctified 12:00 noon	30 MP 8:30am 9:00am Holy Sabbath Liturgy Great Vigil of Easter 8:00pm
31 Mass 8:00am Procession & High Mass 10:00am						

17	Su	THE FIFTH SUNDAY IN LENT: PASSION SUNDAY Parish				
18	Mo	Lenten Feria [St. Cyril of Jerusalem, BCD, 386]				
19	Tu	SAINT JOSEPH, SPOUSE OF OUR LADY [Lenten Feria] The Universal Church				
20	We	Lenten Feria [St. Cuthbert, BC, 687] Society of St. Wilfrid and St. Hilda in the Church of England				
21	Th	Lenten Feria St. Theresa of Avila Ward of the Confraternity of the Blessed Sacrament				
22	Fr	Compassion of the Blessed Virgin Mary * [Lenten Feria] Intercession of Our Lady of Sorrows				
23	Sa	Lenten Feria For those making their Confessions here				
24	Su	PALM SUNDAY Parish				
25	Mo	MONDAY IN HOLY WEEK Acolytes				
26	Tu	TUESDAY IN HOLY WEEK Altar Guild				
27	We	WEDNESDAY IN HOLY WEEK Those keeping the Triduum here				
28	Th	MAUNDY THURSDAY Thanksgiving for the Priesthood				
29	Fr	GOOD FRIDAY No Mass today				
30	Sa	HOLY SATURDAY No Mass in a.m.; in p.m., see March 31				
31	Su	THE SUNDAY OF THE RESURRECTION OF OUR LORD JESUS CHRIST: EASTER DAY Thanksgiving for the Resurrection				

The Major Holy Days of March

SAINT JOSEPH, SPOUSE OF OUR LADY

March 19 9:30 am Mass

HOLY WEEK

See the Holy Week and Easter Schedule

Calendar for March The Month of Saint Joseph

- Fr St. David, BC, 544 * [Lenten Feria] The Church in Wales
- 2 Sa Lenten Feria [St. Chad, BC, 672] Recovery of health for HM King Charles and all cancer sufferers
- 3 Su *THE THIRD SUNDAY IN LENT* [St. Aelred, Abbot, 1167] *Parish*
- 4 Mo Lenten Feria
- 5 Tu Lenten Feria March Chantry
- 6 We Lenten Feria Increase in faith, hope, and charity
- 7 Th Lenten Feria [SS Perpetua and Felicity, MM, 202] Those who suffer for the Faith
- 8 Fr Lenter Feria [St. John of God, C, 1550] Organist, Choirmaster, and Choir
- 9 Sa Lenten Feria [St. Frances of Rome, W, 1444] Queen of Angels Ward, Society of Mary
- 10 Su *THE FOURTH SUNDAY IN LENT* [The Forty Martyrs of Sebaste, 320] *Parish*
- 11 Mo Lenten Feria
- 12 Tu Saint Gregory the Great, PCD, 604 * [Lenten Feria] Missionaries
- 13 We Lenten Feria Sunday School
- 14 Th Lenten Feria The Guild of All Souls
- 15 Fr Lenten Feria The SSC
- 16 Sa Lenten Feria Peace in the Middle East and Ukraine

^{*} Indicates an elevated Feast